TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM599102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sandvik Intellectual Property AB		07/07/2020	Private Limited Company: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sandvik Materials Technology EMEA AB		
Street Address:	Box 12		
City:	Kista		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	164 93		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: SWEDEN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87359194	SENTUSYS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127909200 mxe@cll.com Email: Mary L. Kevlin, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 114 West 47 Street, 21st Floor

Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10031-1525

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Chery	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Chery/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SENTUSYS - Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=SENTUSYS - Confirmatory Trademark Assigment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007059 FRAME: 0168

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sandvik Intellectual Property AB, a private limited company incorporated and registered in Sweden, having an address at 811 81 Sandviken, Sweden ("Assignor"), adopted and used the trademark shown in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark"), and was the owner of the U.S. registration for the aforesaid trademarks as shown in Schedule A (the "U.S. Registration");

WHEREAS, on November 30, 2019, Sandvik Materials Technology EMEA AB, a private limited company incorporated and registered in Sweden, having an address at Box 12, 164 93 Kista, Sweden ("Assignee"), acquired from Assignor all of Assignor's common law and statutory right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, including the U.S. Registration therefor, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor does confirm that it has assigned and hereby does assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, including the U.S. Registration therefor shown in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks being assigned, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom, effective as of November 30, 2019.

Sandvik Intellectual Property AB

By: [[]

Name: Urban Simu

Title: Managing Director of Sundvik Prike Ucetual Property AB

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 09/23/2020

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Class
SENTUSYS	87359194	March 6, 2017	6,9,35,42

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007059 FRAME: 0170